BIDDER	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			INTER CONSTRUC		CR CONSTRU	CTION, LLC	MCCLURE AND SONS, INC.		HARBOR CONTRAC		BAYLEY CONSTRUCTION, LP		JAMES W. FOWLER CO.	
BIDDER ADDRESS			609 North Hill Boulevard		45127 SE 140th Street		15714 Country Club Drive		4002 148th Avenue NE		8005 SE 28th Street		12775 Westview Drive		
				Burlington, WA 98233		North Bend, WA 98045		Mill Creek, WA 98012		Redmond, WA 98052		Mercer Island, WA 98040		Dallas, OR 97338	
WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP. ACCT. NO.					546,530-00		231,644-00		543,613-01		18-02	931,721-00		867,058-01	
WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG. NUMBER					INTERCI1210F		CRCONCL881DG		MCCLUSI101MJ		PC796DK	BAYLECL836JJ		JAMESWF101JZ	
BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN				5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
NO. ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A - SITE 46 - 112TH AVENUE NE F															
1 Mobilization	1 LS	\$221,000.00	\$221,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$39,415.00	\$39,415.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
2 Minor Change	1 CALC		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3 Locate Existing Utilities	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4 Potholes	8 EA	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$925.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,254.00	\$26,032.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
5 Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$325,074.00	\$325,074.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
6 Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7 Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
8 Trench Safety System	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,960.00	\$29,960.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9 Dewatering	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$109,960.00	\$109,960.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10 Sitework	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$253,795.00	\$253,795.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$114,960.00	\$114,960.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
11 Demolition	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$44,960.00	\$44,960.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
12 Asphalt Planing	400 SY	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$225.00	\$90,000.00	\$10.70	\$4,280.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
13 Building	1 LS	\$695,000.00	\$695,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$323,000.00	\$323,000.00	\$783,691.00	\$783,691.00	\$911,185.00	\$911,185.00	\$662,512.00		\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00
14 Building Piping	1 LS	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$207,999.00	\$207,999.00	\$322,000.00	\$322,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$376,953.00	\$376,953.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
15 8-In. Diam. Water Main and Fittings,															
Restrained Joint (Incl. Bedding)	200 LF	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$185.00	\$37,000.00	\$246.00	\$49,200.00	\$400.00	\$80,000.00	\$330.00	\$66,000.00	\$550.00	\$110,000.00	\$390.00	\$78,000.00
16 8-Inch Gate Valve	3 EA	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$13,320.00	\$39,960.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
17 12-In. Diam. Water Main and Fittings,															
Restrained Joint (Incl. Bedding)	5 LF	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$2,492.00	\$12,460.00	\$660.00	\$3,300.00
18 16-In. Diam. Water Main and Fittings,															
Restrained Joint (Incl. Bedding)	300 LF	\$450.00	\$135,000.00	\$400.00	\$120,000.00	\$400.00	\$120,000.00	\$795.00	\$238,500.00	\$520.00	\$156,000.00	\$733.00	\$219,900.00	\$490.00	\$147,000.00
19 CPEP Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam. (Incl.															
Bedding)	270 LF	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$60.00	\$16,200.00	\$275.00	\$74,250.00	\$167.00	\$45,090.00	\$320.00	\$86,400.00	\$787.00	\$212,490.00	\$120.00	\$32,400.00
20 Catch Basin, Type 1	5 EA	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,825.00	\$24,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$6,992.00	\$34,960.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
21 6-In. PVC Drain Pipe and Fittings (Incl.	45 1 5	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>*</b> 4 <b>*</b> 00 00	#00.00	¢ 4 0 50 00	\$0 <b>.</b>	<b>* 1 255</b> 00	¢1.50.00	<b>A7</b> 110 00	<b>*2</b> < 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,	A11 500 00	¢ ( <b>3</b> 1.00	<b>***</b>	<b>***</b> *	<b>*•</b> • • • • •
Bedding)	45 LF	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$158.00	\$7,110.00	\$260.00	\$11,700.00	\$621.00	\$27,945.00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00
22 8-In. PVC Drain Pipe and Fittings (Incl.	<b>55</b> 1 D	<b>*12</b> 0.00	<b>*</b> 0.000.00	<b>A</b> ( <b>A A A</b>	<b>*</b> 4 <b>*</b> 00 00	\$0 <b>.</b>	A	¢112.00	<b>*</b> 0.4 <b>75</b> .00	<b>*2</b> < 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,	¢10 500 00	<b>****</b>	<b></b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	A
Bedding)	75 LF	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$113.00	\$8,475.00	\$260.00	\$19,500.00	\$583.00	\$43,725.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
23 4-In. PVC Footing Drain and Fittings-	140 15	¢100.00	¢14.000.00	¢55.00	\$ <b>7</b> 700 00	¢1.00.00	\$ <b>22</b> 400 00	¢110.00	¢15 400 00	¢ 42.00	¢5 000 00	¢ 4 <b>2</b> 1 00	<b>650.040.00</b>	¢120.00	¢1.000.00
Perforated (Incl. Bedding)	140 LF	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$160.00	\$22,400.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	\$42.00	\$5,880.00	\$421.00	\$58,940.00	\$120.00	\$16,800.00
24 4-In. PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe and Fittings	00 1 5	075.00	<b>#</b> < 000 00	***	<b>67 2</b> 00 00	<b>#100.00</b>	Ø14 400 00	<b>0172</b> 00	010 TCO 00	<b>6010</b> 00	@1C 0C0 00	0.175.00	<b>#30.000.00</b>	0150.00	010 000 00
(Incl. Bedding)	80 LF	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$172.00	\$13,760.00	\$212.00	\$16,960.00	\$475.00	\$38,000.00	\$170.00	\$13,600.00
25 Additional Fittings	1,000 LB	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
26 Connection to Existing Water System	3 EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,320.00	\$39,960.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
27 Soldier Piles	450 LF	\$250.00	\$112,500.00	\$400.00	\$180,000.00	\$387.00	\$174,150.00	\$288.00	\$129,600.00	\$382.00	\$171,900.00	\$388.00	\$174,600.00	\$490.00	\$220,500.00
28 Lagging	1,200 SF	\$65.00	\$78,000.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$23.00	\$27,600.00	\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$27.00	\$32,400.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00
29 Cast-In-Place Retainage Wall	1 LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$32,891.00	\$32,891.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
30 Gravity Block Retaining Wall	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$29,960.00	\$29,960.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
31 Unsuitable Materials	20 CY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$187.00	\$3,740.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$644.00	\$12,880.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
32 Foundation Gravel	70 TN	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$86.00	\$6,020.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$161.00	\$11,270.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
33 Imported Backfill Gravel	1,300 TN	\$40.00	\$52,000.00	\$55.00	\$71,500.00	\$105.00	\$136,500.00	\$86.00	\$111,800.00	\$75.00	\$97,500.00	\$27.00	\$35,100.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00
34 Crushed Rock	80 TN	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$86.00	\$6,880.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$148.00	\$11,840.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00

					INTERWEST			MCCLURE AND		HARBOR PACIFIC		BAYLEY					
	BIDDER		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		SONS, INC.		CONTRACTORS, INC.		CONSTRUCTION, LP		JAMES W. FOWLER CO.		
35	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	120	TN	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$190.00	\$22,800.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$311.00	\$37,320.00	\$375.00	\$45,000.00
36	Fencing and Gates	310	LF	\$135.00	\$41,850.00	\$75.00	\$23,250.00	\$125.00	\$38,750.00	\$128.00	\$39,680.00	\$70.00	\$21,700.00	\$91.00	\$28,210.00	\$150.00	\$46,500.00
37	Sidewalk	50	SY	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$146.00	\$7,300.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$346.00	\$17,300.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
38	Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
39	Electrical, Cameras, and Door Access System	1	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$172,856.00	\$172,856.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
40	Electrical Service	1	CALC	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
41	General Restoration	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,960.00	\$24,960.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
42	Apprenticeship Incentive	1	CALC	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
43	Apprenticeship Penalty	1	CALC	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Subtotal, Schedule A				\$2,479,900.00		\$2,676,825.00		\$2,758,144.00		\$2,925,726.00		\$3,274,250.00		\$3,388,553.00		\$3,445,100.00
	Sales Tax @ 10.2%				\$252,949.80		\$273,036.15		\$281,330.69		\$298,424.05		\$333,973.50		\$345,632.41		\$351,400.20
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE A \$2,732,849.80						\$2,949,861.15		\$3,039,474.69		\$3,224,150.05		\$3,608,223.50		\$3,734,185.41		\$3,796,500.20	

			INTEF			RWEST			MCCLU	RE AND	HARBOR	PACIFIC	BAY	LEY		
	BIDDER		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CONSTRUC		CR CONSTRUCTION, LLC			S, INC.	CONTRAC		CONSTRUCTION, LP		JAMES W. FOWLER C	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCH	EDULE B - SITE 69 - 451/446 ZONE SEPAR	ATION VALV	Έ													
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,995.00	\$8,995.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Minor Change	1 CALC	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Locate Existing Utilities	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Potholes	10 EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$925.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,174.00	\$41,740.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
5	Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$76,371.00	\$76,371.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
6	Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$39,201.00	\$39,201.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
7	Trench Safety System	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,201.00	\$19,201.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	Precast Vault	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,318.00	\$60,318.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$104,201.00	\$104,201.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
9	Precast Vault Piping	1 LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$56,705.00	\$56,705.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$24,201.00	\$24,201.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
10	Site Piping	1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$83,658.00	\$83,658.00	\$163,000.00	\$163,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$55,249.00	\$55,249.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
11	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1 EA	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,201.00	\$17,201.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	Connection to Existing Water System	2 EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,601.00	\$29,202.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
13	Unsuitable Materials	10 CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$335.00	\$3,350.00	\$187.00	\$1,870.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,066.00	\$10,660.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
14	Foundation Gravel	10 TN	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$405.00	\$4,050.00	\$86.00	\$860.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$939.00	\$9,390.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
15	Imported Backfill Gravel	70 TN	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$158.00	\$11,060.00	\$86.00	\$6,020.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
16	Crushed Rock	30 TN	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$86.00	\$2,580.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$330.00	\$9,900.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
17	Electrical	1 LS	\$179,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$59,201.00	\$59,201.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
18	Electrical Service	1 CALC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	General Restoration	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,201.00	\$9,201.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
20	Apprenticeship Incentive	1 CALC	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	Apprenticeship Penalty	1 CALC	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Subtotal, Schedule B			\$507,150.00		\$454,950.00		\$462,191.00		\$613,380.00		\$488,750.00		\$559,614.00		\$523,000.00
	Sales Tax @ 10.3%			\$52,236.45		\$46,859.85		\$47,605.67		\$63,178.14		\$50,341.25		\$57,640.24		\$53,869.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDU	LE B		\$559,386.45		\$501,809.85		\$509,796.67		\$676,558.14		\$539,091.25		\$617,254.24		\$576,869.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDU	LE A	\$2,732,849.80			\$2,949,861.15		\$3,039,474.69		\$3,224,150.05		\$3,608,223.50		\$3,734,185.41		\$3,796,500.20
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDU	LE B		\$559,386.45		\$501,809.85		\$509,796.67		\$676,558.14		\$539,091.25		\$617,254.24		\$576,869.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDU	LES A AND I	3	\$3,292,236.25		\$3,451,671.00		\$3,549,271.36		\$3,900,708.19		\$4,147,314.75		\$4,351,439.65		\$4,373,369.20
	Sealed bids were opened at the Northshore Utility District, 6830 NE 185th Street, Kenmore,															
	Washington 98028 on Tuesday, October 1, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. (local time).															
							DENOTES									
	I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the above tabulations are true and correct						MATHEMAT	ICAL OR								
	transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid.						ROUNDING H									
	9-911															
	WNAM															
	ERIC DELFEL, P.E.															

DATE: 10/2024 DRAWN: SC CHECKED: ED APPROVED: ED